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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST RESORTS.

(INCLUDING SITES. FURNITURE, FITTINGS, ETC.)

Vote No. 50.—Development of Tourist Resorts—

Ttem

TOTAL

Gross Torarn
CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAT

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS.

VOTE No. 50.

DeveropMENT oF TourisT RESORTS—

Chateau Tongariro (electric-power scheme and improve-
ments)

Glade House and Milford Track : Hot-water service
and drying-rooms at Quintin huts

Morere Hot Springs : Improvements, fencing, &e.

Rotorua : Drainage-works and water-supply

Rotorua 1 Electrical works and telephone-lime

Rotorua : Improvements to reserves ..

Rotorua : Reconstruction of Blue Bath-house .

Rotorua water-supply : Erection of pump-house and
installation Booster pump

Waiho River Suspension Bridge (on Glacier Track),
(on account)

Waikaremoana : Additions to Lake House ..

Wairakel Reserve (development)

Works and subsidies not specified . .

listimated credits-in-ald under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Aet, 1926 .. .. £180

Gross ToraLn
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR
CREDITS-IN—AI‘I) .

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 50

1933-34.

4,500
50

430
500
2,700
100
11,200
600

500

450
50
600

21,680

21,180

180

————— 21,000

£21,000
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