## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST RESORTS.

(INCLUDING SITES. FURNITURE, FITTINGS, ETC.)

I a to	N. 50 D. I. C. T. C. T.					£.	
ore	te No. 50.—Development of Tourist Resorts—					£	
	Gross Total					21,180 180 21,000	
	CREDITS-IN-AID						
	NET TOTAL						
tem			<u>_</u>			£	£
	MINIS	TER OF	PUBLIC	WORKS			
,						į	
V	VOTE No. 50.						· ¥ .
	DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST RESORTS—						
1	Chateau Tongariro (electric-power scheme and improvements)					4,500	
2	Glade House and Milford Track: Hot-water service				50		
3	and drying-rooms at Quintin huts  Morere Hot Springs: Improvements, fencing, &c					430	
4	Rotorua: Drainage-works and water-supply					500	
5	Rotorua: Electrical works and telephone-line					2,700	
6	Rotorua: Improvements to reserves					100	
7	Rotorua: Reconstruction of Blue Bath-house					11,200	
8	Rotorua water-supply: Erection of pump-house and installation Booster pump					600	
9	Waiho River Suspension Bridge (on Glacier Track), (on account)					500	
10	Waikaremoans		ions to Lake	e House		450	
11	Wairakei Rese	rve (deve	elopment) .			50	
12	Works and sub	osidies no	ot specified .			600	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £180						
	Gros	s Total				21,680	
	Amount required for Current Year				21,180		
	Cred	ITS-IN-AF	р			180	
1	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 50					-	

1.8